

FILED

MAR 16 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY _____

No. 30272-5-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF SHIRLEY E. WILSON,
Deceased, JAMES WILSON,

Appellant.

Spokane County No. 09-4-01585-8

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Robert E. Kovacevich, #2723
Attorney for Appellant James Wilson
818 W. Riverside Ave, Ste 525
Spokane, Washington 99201-0995
(509) 747-2104

FILED

MAR 16 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
B...

No. 30272-5-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF SHIRLEY E. WILSON,
Deceased, JAMES WILSON,

Appellant.

Spokane County No. 09-4-01585-8

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Robert E. Kovacevich, #2723
Attorney for Appellant James Wilson
818 W. Riverside Ave, Ste 525
Spokane, Washington 99201-0995
(509) 747-2104

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.ii

I-II. INTRODUCTION AND COUNTER-STATEMENT TO RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF ISSUES.1

III. COUNTER-STATEMENT TO RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF THE CASE.1

IV. ARGUMENT.3

 A. The Burden of Proof was on the Holder of the Power to Prove the Gift who is Also the Personal Representative.3

 B. The Proceeding was Well Within the Procedure to Question the Inventory and Inclusion of Assets. .5

 C. *In re Estate of Jones*, 152 Wash.2d 1 (2004) and Other Case Law, Clearly Requires that the Case be Reversed10

V. CONCLUSION.11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Estate of Ardell</i> , 96 Wash.App 708, 980 P.2d 771 (Div. III 1994).	7
<i>Estate of Cooper</i> , 81 Wash.App 79, 913 P.2d 393 (Div. III 1996)	9
<i>Estate of Dubois</i> , 146 Wash.App 1052 (Div. III 2008).	10
<i>Estate of Jones</i> , 152 Wash.2d 1, 93 P.3d 147 (2004). . . 7, 9, 10	
<i>Guardianship of McKean</i> , 136 Wash.App 906, 151 P.3d 223 (Div. II 2007).	7
<i>Liebergesell v. Evans</i> , 93 Wash.2d 881, 613 P.2d 1170 (1980).8	
<i>Tucker v. Brown</i> , 20 Wash.2d 740, 150 P.2d 604 (1944).6	
<i>Weimerskirch v. C.I.R.</i> , 596 F.2d 358 (9 th Cir. 1979).9	

State Statutes

RCW 2.06.040.	10
RCW 11.28.250.	10
RCW 11.44.035.	6
RCW 11.48.070.	7
RCW 11.68.070	7
RCW 11.94.150	3
RCW 11.96A.020-060, 150.	3, 5, 6

Other Sources

Moraski, Christina. “ <i>Proving a Negative.</i> ” 70 Cornell Law Review 141 (Nov. 1984).	9
---	---

Restatement Contracts s 472(1)(c)9
